
Search Criteria  Filters Applied: Legal Seq= 1,0; Date Recorded= 2023; Name= SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE
SERVICING;

Instrument # Date Recorded Name Party Role Doc Type Other Name Book Page MapBook MapPage First Reference Legal
Description

202301270000
22450

01/27/2023
08:09:56

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20210805000
379280

202301300000
23670

01/30/2023
09:33:33

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20210121000
033260

202302160000
41510

02/16/2023
08:12:10

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20221004000
378410

202302160000
41500

02/16/2023
08:10:36

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20210729000
365430

202302200000
44320

02/20/2023
08:05:06

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NEW
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20041203000
662940

202303090000
65090

03/09/2023
08:17:46

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantor RELEASES SMITH ESSIE
GREEN

Legacy #:2000-
34533 Instr
#:20001002000
345331

202304130001
03460

04/13/2023
08:12:53

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantor RELEASES MANUS
GEORGE C

Instr
#:20060913000
453830

202305080001
34580

05/08/2023
08:08:48

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantor RELEASES HALES
MARTHA B

Instr
#:20061113000
553580

202306130001
77750

06/13/2023
02:46:16

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20220531000
219010

202306160001
81140

06/16/2023
12:46:53

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20210423000
202750

202307100002
04190

07/10/2023
10:16:48

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantor RELEASES BERNEY
DAVID E

Instr
#:20050107000
011190

202307170002
11420

07/17/2023
08:10:39

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantor RELEASES ROTHE
STEPHANIE

Instr
#:20041217000
690050

202307260002
23370

07/26/2023
11:57:27

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20211117000
554730



202309070002
70810

09/07/2023
11:11:00

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20121226000
493600

202309110002
74150

09/11/2023
03:36:10

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20030205000
070680

202309130002
75750

09/13/2023
08:46:50

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

LOANCARE
LLC

Instr
#:20140821000
263460

202309180002
78860

09/18/2023
08:14:47

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantor RELEASES FURGASON
DANIEL

Instr
#:20190409000
116080

202309200002
82590

09/20/2023
03:35:18

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20210902000
427990

202310090002
99780

10/09/2023
08:37:04

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantor RELEASES SMITH
SIERRA L

Instr
#:20140624000
191740

202310300003
17410

10/30/2023
08:14:01

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantor RELEASES MOORE
TIMOTHY J

Instr
#:20190606000
196880

202311010003
21450

11/01/2023
02:28:20

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20211119000
558040

202311010003
21460

11/01/2023
02:34:51

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20221114000
421160

202311010003
21470

11/01/2023
02:37:58

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20120307000
080840

202311030003
24620

11/03/2023
02:53:36

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20221207000
445030

202311290003
44760

11/29/2023
08:24:32

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20160728000
264580

202311270003
42330

11/27/2023
09:36:46

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20200904000
394870

202311270003
42320

11/27/2023
09:36:31

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20200103000
005600



202312180003
62960

12/18/2023
12:25:56

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20210318000
135090

202301030000
00720

01/03/2023
09:36:19

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

CALIBER
HOME LOANS
INC

Instr
#:20140624000
191740

202301110000
08780

01/11/2023
08:09:04

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

DLJ
MORTGAGE
CAPITAL INC

Instr
#:20211115000
549450


