Search Criteria Filters Applied: Legal Seq= 1,0; Date Recorded= 2023; Name= SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING;											
Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
202301270000 22450	01/27/2023 08:09:56	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20210805000 379280	·
202301300000 23670	01/30/2023 09:33:33	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20210121000 033260	
202302160000 41510	02/16/2023 08:12:10	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20221004000 378410	
202302160000 41500	02/16/2023 08:10:36	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20210729000 365430	
202302200000 44320	02/20/2023 08:05:06	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NEW RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE LLC					Instr #:20041203000 662940	
202303090000 65090	03/09/2023 08:17:46	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantor	RELEASES	SMITH ESSIE GREEN					Legacy #:2000- 34533 Instr #:20001002000 345331	
202304130001 03460	04/13/2023 08:12:53	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantor	RELEASES	MANUS GEORGE C					Instr #:20060913000 453830	
202305080001 34580	05/08/2023 08:08:48	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantor	RELEASES	HALES MARTHA B					Instr #:20061113000 553580	
202306130001 77750	06/13/2023 02:46:16	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20220531000 219010	
202306160001 81140	06/16/2023 12:46:53	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20210423000 202750	
202307100002 04190	07/10/2023 10:16:48	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantor	RELEASES	BERNEY DAVID E					Instr #:20050107000 011190	
202307170002 11420	07/17/2023 08:10:39	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantor	RELEASES	ROTHE STEPHANIE					Instr #:20041217000 690050	
202307260002 23370	07/26/2023 11:57:27	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20211117000 554730	

202309070002 70810	09/07/2023 11:11:00	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20121226000 493600	
202309110002 74150	09/11/2023 03:36:10	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20030205000 070680	
202309130002 75750	09/13/2023 08:46:50	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	LOANCARE LLC			Instr #:20140821000 263460	
202309180002 78860	09/18/2023 08:14:47	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantor	RELEASES	FURGASON DANIEL			Instr #:20190409000 116080	
202309200002 82590	09/20/2023 03:35:18	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20210902000 427990	
202310090002 99780	10/09/2023 08:37:04	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantor	RELEASES	SMITH SIERRA L			Instr #:20140624000 191740	
202310300003 17410	10/30/2023 08:14:01	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantor	RELEASES	MOORE TIMOTHY J			Instr #:20190606000 196880	
202311010003 21450	11/01/2023 02:28:20	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20211119000 558040	
202311010003 21460	11/01/2023 02:34:51	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20221114000 421160	
202311010003 21470	11/01/2023 02:37:58	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20120307000 080840	
202311030003 24620	11/03/2023 02:53:36	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20221207000 445030	
202311290003 44760	11/29/2023 08:24:32	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20160728000 264580	
202311270003 42330	11/27/2023 09:36:46	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20200904000 394870	
202311270003 42320	11/27/2023 09:36:31	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20200103000 005600	

202312180003 62960	12:25:56	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING		MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20210318000 135090	
202301030000 00720		SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING		CALIBER HOME LOANS INC			Instr #:20140624000 191740	
202301110000 08780	08:09:04	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING		DLJ MORTGAGE CAPITAL INC			Instr #:20211115000 549450	